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Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 46856243
Report Date: june 26, 2023 | 2:04 PM EDT

EEEEBIE* Report Status: Complete

2007 BMW X3 3.01

sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
WBXPC73457WE50740

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 207,826 KM

14
4

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 9 Service Records Found
Found British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

history-data) that was reported and
ata sources and the report was
North America, and we receive
at has not been reported to
Vehicle History Report, along

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle th
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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& Accident/Damage

‘ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle

|

g Registration

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with

Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

1 &
A

DATE

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Oct 21 105,200 KM Vancouver Honda Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Safety inspection performed
2015 Feb 13 Vancouver Honda Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Body water leak checked
2015 Mar 13 105,578 KM Vancouver Honda Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
2015 Apr 17 106,783 KM Kal Tire 673 Vehicle serviced
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada *  Four wheel alignment performed
2018 May 16 158,187 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Alignment checked
2020 Feb 14 181,735 KM Progressive Automotive Vehicle serviced
Victorai, British Columbia, Canada +  Oil and filter changed
*  Serpentine belt replaced
* Engine oil filter adapter gasket replaced
*  Drivetrain checked
2021 Apr 15 188,997 KM Progressive Automotive Vehicle serviced
Victorai, British Columbia, Canada +  Transmission filter replaced
2023 Jan 26 205,999 KM VCM Auto Service Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2023 Mar20 207,826 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
+  Brakes serviced
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& Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.
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@ Detailed History

DATE

2007 Jun 6

ODOMETER

SOURCE

safety recall information and

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

—

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

First Owner Reported

2008 Sep 13

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

New Owner reported

2008 Oct 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2008 Oct 25

2009 Oct 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2010 Jun 12

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2011Jan 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

New Owner reported

2011 Jun 25

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2011 Sep 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2012 Sep 1

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2013 Aug 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed



2014 Oct 21 105,200 KM

2015 Feb 13

2015 Mar 7

105,578 KM

2015 Mar 13

vancouver Honda

vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada
Vancouver Honda
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

gervice Record

service Record

Canadian Renewal

Pomoim s
Flors ¢ rseiemr rogroree

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or

Renewed
New Owner reported

Vancouver Honda
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

106,783 KM

2015 Apr 17

Kal Tire 673
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016Jan 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2016 Aug 7

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed )

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2018Jan 6

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2018 May 16 158,187 KM

Kal Tire
Victoria, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019Jan 6

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2020 Jan 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

2020 Feb 14 181,735 KM

Progressive Automotive
Victorai, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021Jan 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or
Renewed

| PR PN, SE—




{ 2022 jan 3

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

VCM Auto Service Inc.
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Jan 4
2023 jan 26 205,999 KM
2023 Mar 20 207,826 KM

Kal Tire - Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

| 2023)un 24
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Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims history. Vel

- vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage
£ salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons,
rt of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and
ecessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs,
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Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts

o read ICBC's full statement of limitations at http://apps.|
amore complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

possible for CARFAX Canad
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ternal sources belleved to be reliable,
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Questions? We're here to help.

including a written-of

{f vehicle that hasn't been reported to the BC. vehicle registry or a vehicle with

hicle status shows whether a vehicle Is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:

major damage thatwas repaired by its owner. The

for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the

icbe. gl

damage It may be
list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the pnimary area of damage,
A

ja ULC or Its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle.
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ther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in c <y, merchantablity,

0 provide a report or any information, Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this hmmmn with any report or

CARFAX Canada. Use this report along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtai ‘:t PR To Tepey Including
tions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be a"‘er;ded fro:n n(:'g‘.er(e:i:mn:y and/or using this

me by CARFAX Canada.
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